## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 22-329

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS
RELATING TO TEMPORARY HEALTHCARE PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, the County, through the Snohomish County Sheriff's Office ("SCSO") serves the medical needs of the inmate population; and

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2021, Snohomish County entered into a Professional Services Agreement with AB Staffing Solutions to provide temporary staffing solutions to Snohomish County Corrections; and

WHEREAS, the parties would like to modify the fee structure;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council hereby approves the Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 1 between Snohomish County and AB Staffing Solutions relating to temporary staffing solutions and authorizes the County Executive to sign the necessary Amendment No 1.

PASSED this 24th day of August, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coun il Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council